hearing. 

I. Forms for processing grievances shall be made available through the Association 
and found in the appendix of this contract. 

ARTICLE6 
LENGTH OF SCHOOL YEAR AND DAY 

6.01 WorkYear 

A. The length of each school year shall not exceed one hundred eighty-three (183) 
days or one thousand two hundred and eighty-one (1281) hours, including one and 
one-half (1-1/2) report days or ten and one-half (10.5) hours, the equivalent of 
two (2) conference days or fourteen (14), and ten (IO) in-service hours planned by 
the professional development committee. The last workday for the staff shall be

[...]

paid at three times during the school year, at the end of the fall, winter, and spring 

seasons. Supplemental payments will be added to the employee's regular paycheck 
at that time if they are on staff at Alexander Local School District. 

12.06 Professional Meeting Fund 

A. An amount of money, twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per contract year; 
shall be allocated for use in the Professional Meeting Fund account for activities 
which are aligned with the Continuous Improvement Plan (CIP) and/or the Local 
Professional Development Committee (LPDC). This money shall be used for the

[...]

A bargaining unit member who dies and who has five (5) or more years service in 
the district shall be eligible for the severance pay. The amount of severance pay 
shall be paid in a lump sum to the estate within thirty (30) days of death. 

D. An additional sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) will be paid 
to any employee who retires after a total of fifteen ( 15) years service to Alexander 
Local School District, and who has accumulated a minimum of two hundred (200) 
days of unused sick leave. 

12.08 STRS Pick Up 

A. The Treasurer of the Alexander Local School District Board of Education shall